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Eagles in Action for Our Vets

Gresham #2151 Aerie and Auxiliary have done it again. Again our Giving Tree
this year focused on our homeless and needy vets. What an honor to belong
to an organization that thinks so highly of the men and women that have been
in uniform and those that still are in uniform. Those that have put their life on
the line so that we may enjoy our freedom.

Tuesday Dec. 15, we meet with Tina McDowell, the coordinator of “Sar-
gent McDowell’s Military Relief” to deliver all these wonderful gifts that our
Aerie and Auxiliary had brought in a placed under our tree. She was over-
whelmed when she saw all items you brought to make this happen. The gifts
will be dispersed among the many homeless and needy Vets. this Christmas.
Let’s all no matter what Aerie or Auxiliary you belong too never forget our
Vets.

Peggy Aeh PMP
Secretary Gresham Auxiliary #2151

WoodVillage #4515 Aerie and Auxilary completed their second year of Christmas Basket for Vets. On Thurs-
day Dec. 17 we assembled the baskets at the Wood Village chamber quarters where we meet. The boxes of food
were provided by donations from our members and money raised thru our community fund raising events in
the last year. Tina McDowell from Sargent McDowell’s Military Relief and a member of WoodVillage Auxiliary
left with a very full vehicle to help Vets in our area. Karen Sanders PMP

Treasurer WoodVillage Auxiliary #4515
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STATE WORTHY PRESIDENT - TIM CANT

Aerie State Officers

Anthony Rizzi- Sutherlin
Past Worthy President
Tim Cant- Pendleton

Worthy President
John King- Medford
Worthy Vice President
Carl Wilson- Wood Village
Worthy Chaplain
Mike Ward- Rainier
Secretary
Dean Johnson-Portland 4
Treasurer
Toby Brekstad- Springfield
Worthy Conductor
Terry Jones- Coos Bay
Inside Guard
John Kindgren- Coquille
Outside Guard
Myron Bovee-Portland 4
Trustee
Jeff Wilson- The Dalles
Trustee
Al Piatt-Portland 4
Trustee

No Letter sent to the Editor




Aerie Membership Report November 2015 (as of the end of the stated month)

Aerie

Region # 1
Portland
Tillamook
Gresham

E. Portland
N. Portland
Rainier
Cornelius
Wood Village

Quota New Re-enroll Total % of Quota

#0004
#2144
#2151
#3256
#3426
#4022
#4177
#4515

12
12
24
12
12
48
24
12

YID YTD

11
4
8
15
8
34
10
2

YD YTD

16
11
11
24
9

46
13
2

133%
92%
46%
200%
75%
96%
54%
17%

Jamie Thomas
Membership Director
2015-2016

Total
Region #2
Salem
Toledo
Albany
N. Lincoln
Newport
Woodburn
Mill City

#2081
#2219
#2255
#2576
#2817
#3284
#3384

92

33
21
25
19
13
16
34

85%

92%
175%
43%
250%
117%
79%
171%

Total
Region #3
Coos Bay
Coquille
Reedsport
Sutherlin

87%

44%
58%
100%
67%
42%

Springfield
Total
Region #4
Pendleton
The Dalles
Nyssa
Hood River
Hermiston
Baker City

57%

28%
67%
0%

58%
38%
58%

Total
Region #5
Medford
Grants Pass
Lakeview
Prineville

45%

51%
54%
100%
62%

Total

Grand Totals

70%

70%

Hello Brothers

The 2015-2016 EO.E Oregon State roster
books are now available for purchase. Due to
the delay of the roster book please send $3.00
to the Oregon State Membership Director
Jamie Thomas 1104 Ginger Ave Eugene,
Oregon 97404. Membership dept. will pay
the postage.

2015-2016 OREGON MEMBERSHIP
PROMOTION

Sign 1 member---- Hunting for
Membership pin

Sign 3 members--- FOE camouflage koozie

Sign 5 members-----invite to membership
dinner a state convention

Sign 15 members-- $15.00 cash award

TOP MEMBERSHIP PRODUCER:

General membership $50.00

Aerie secretary aerie quota 47 under $50.00

Aerie secretary aerie quota 48 above$50.00

AERIE NET GAIN AWARD (ties will be
decided by re-enrolled members)
One aerie in each region $100.00 (aerie must
be in compliance)

Region Membership Directors
Region #1-- Myron Bovee #4
Region #2-- Raanne Green #2255
Region #3-- Frances Herber #3597
Region #4-- Jeff Wilson #2126
Region #5—Dave Kirk #2093

Fraternally
Jamie Thomas

Oregon State
Membership Director




STATE MADAM PRESIDENT - Sue Calderwood

Auxiliary State Officers

Diane Eberhardt- Rainier
Jr. Past Madam President
Sue Calderwood- Gresham
Madam President
RayNora Piatt- Hermiston
Madam Vice President
Sue Cant- Pendleton
Madam Chaplain
Susan Stults-Rizzi- The Dalles
Madam Secretary
Jenny Beutler-Page - Albany
Madam Treasurer
‘Rusty’ Hankin- Portland 4
Madam Conductor
Burna McStacy- Salem
Madam Inside Guard
Cheryl Davis- Coos Bay
Madam Outside Guard
Christine Pfau- North Portland
Trustee
Schawna Sacks-Pendleton

Trustee
Irene Booth-Springfield
Trustee

Well, we made it through into the new year. I
hope all your resolutions that you made come
true.

Now, we need to really step up and work hard
for that new member. I have some bets out
there that I would love to win. Especially the
bet with the State Aerie. I know we can do it if
we set our minds to it.

As the new year moves forward, lets make
this the most memorable year ever. Lets grow
membership and especially lets grow new
friendships!

Try to find something nice to say to everyone
we meet. Lets not find any strangers, introduce
yourself and those with you.

Keeping a positive outlook will help you in so
many ways!

Lets all help mentor our new people to become
the eagle members that we are! They will ap-
preciate all the effort you put into them and
their Eagle career!

Hugs to all!
Sue Calderwood
State Madam President




Auxiliary Membership Report November 2015 (as of the end of the stated month)

Auxiliary YID YTD YID YTD Kathy Lindsay
Quota New Re-enroll Total % of Quota Membership Director

Region # 1 2015-2016
Portland #0004 12 4 33%

Tillamook #2144 12 8 67%
Gresham #2151 36 13 36% Hello Sisters,
E. Portland #3256 12 9 75%

N. Portland #3426 12 17%
Rainer #4022 48 115% I hope everyone had a wonderful

Cornelius #4177 24 549 Christmas and a Happy New Year !!
Wood Village #4515 12 0% With the beginning of another year,
Total 62% it’s time to get out there and find all
gelg“’” #2 42081 S0 those new members!! Several sisters
aem ’ did a great job through the holidays
Albany #2255 25% i
N. Lincoln #2576 1259  though, and kept working to meet
Newport #2817 259% their goals. You make me proud

Woodburn #3284 42% and are helping our Auxiliaries stay
Mill CltV #3384 17% Strong'

Total 42% The State Roster Books are ready
Region #3

and several were given out at Mid-
Coos Bay 64% ] .
Coquille 100%  Wwinter in Albany. If you need your
Reedsport 75% copy for your Auxiliary before I see
Sutherlin 17% you at the Spring Regions, please call
Springfield 108%  me @ 503-799-5270. There were a

Total 70% few errors when these were printed,

Region #4 . .

so please watch for corrections in the
Pendleton 31% )
The Dalles 9 38% Beak and Quill. Please note that my
Nyssa 0% phone number is incorrect and needs
Hood River 4 33% to be corrected to 503-799-5270.
Hermiston 54% Remember, membership isn't ev-

Baker City 4 33% erything, but without it we have noth-
Total 34% ing

Region #5
Medford #2093 68%
Grants Pass #2146 54% Until next month, please plan to make

Lakeview #2183 17% someone happy!!
Prineville #2555 88%

Total 64% Kathy Lindsay
State Auxiliary Membership Director

Grand Totals 54%




Eagles Helping Their Whole Town

When the Elks Club closed in the spring of 2015 Lincoln City was left
with a hole in their Christmas Basket program. In the past the Elks and
Eagles had divided the town up with each serving their area with the fire
department’s help. With the closure of the Elks, the Eagles with the help
of North Lincoln Fire and Rescue, local Fedex employees and their fami
lies, Portland Toy & Joy, Channel 12 TV toy drive and members of St. Pe
ter’s Lutheran Church, and of course members of North Lincoln #2576
Aerie and Auxiliary were on the job. On December 19th there were 314
families with 497 boxes served by this program and not only Lincoln City

was covered but so was all of north part of Lincoln County.

‘ SWP TRAVELS SMP TRAVELS

Jan 15 - Lincoln City Jan 8 Salem

Jan 22 N Lincoln
Jan 23 Newport
Jan 29 Mill City
Jan 30 Albany




Happy New Years to everyone hope we all
had a Merry Christmas, As SWP Tim’s Proj-
ect Chairman we have had a super fun time
going on our visitations to many of the Aerie’s
around the State and to Mid-Winter Conven-
tion in Albany talking about our project for the
year LEAP ( Life Expanding Adventure Pro-
gram) supporting Burn Survivors and their
family’s along with the other programs they
support.

As most of you know we had a Mid-Winter
raftle that was drawn Saturday evening of the
Convention and the winners were, for the One
Day Float trip was won by Scott Grote from
Gresham #3256 the Wildhorse Resort worth
$400 was won by John Kindgren from Coquille
#2196. The Table top Grill with $100 cash was
won by Alice Everest from East Portland #3256
and the winner of the 10/22 Ruger Rifle was
Beaver Bob Davis PNWRC President for 2016
from Rainier #4022.

As chairman your support for our project has
been outstanding and I cannot thank everyone
enough for their donations to help those in
need.

Fraternally; Dan Thompson PWSP

A belated Merry Christmas and Happy
New Year to my Eagle family. I have been
thinking of everyone this passed year. May
the new year bring you many blessings.

I still live in Fruitland, ID and miss see-
ing everyone.

Fern Klein PSMP

Presenting
Feast of the Wild Harvest
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MC’s were Washington’s
SWP Jack Anderson and SMP Linda Knowles

SWP
Tim Cant
with 1sr wife
Sue Cant

Calderwood

In Memory

GWP Chuck Lange passed away Dec 22 from
cancer. Services were Dec 28th.

June Umback North Lincoln Auxiliary member
since Jan, 1952 passed away Nov. 26, 2915.

Address New/Correction

John King
2441 Gould Avenue
Medford, Oregon 97504

Kathy Lindsay # 503-799-5270

Please send changes to be announced to
the Beak & Quill by email or snail mail.
Thank you,

Karen, Editor
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The Beak and Quill welcomes letters to the Editor.

To be considered for publication, letters must be signed and include a current address and
daytime telephone number to be used for verification purposes only. No letter will be considered
with out a signature. The Beak and Quill does not publish anonymous letters. Your name will be
put with editorial articles unless otherwise requested and at the discretion of the editor.

Letters that are, in the view of the editor, potentially libelous or inflammatory will not be consid-
ered for publication.

Due to space limitations, it is requested that letters be no more than 200 words long or about 1
double spaced page if typed. All letters are subject to editing.

A writer is limited to one letter per month in order to allow everyone an opportunity to have
their letters published, at the discretion of the Editor.

Letters are considered on a first come, first serve basis. The deadline for letters submission is 5:00 -Allis Volat Propiis-
p.m. on the 10th day of each month. If the 10th falls on a Sunday or a holiday, the next business | _ St Flies With Her Own Wings"
day will be the deadline day.

OPINIONS POLICY

Letters should be addressed to: ~ Karen Sanders Mailings-Contact Anthony Rizzi Sulbmfiesion Deaclline

1304 SW 62nd St is the 10th day of each
Lincoln City, OR 97367 month

Or can be E-mailed to: beakandquill@yahoo.com




